

### CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT

Municipal Hall, 1229 Esquimalt Road, Esquimalt, B.C. V9A 3P1 Telephone (250) 414-7100 Fax (250) 414-7111

# PROCLAMATION

## "CHAMBER OF COMMERCE WEEK"

#### February 12 - 16, 2024

- **WHEREAS** Strong and vibrant businesses are a key driver of our region's economic prosperity and support and enhance our community's unique culture and character, and
- WHEREAS Strong and vibrant businesses create good jobs and opportunities for residents of Esquimalt and Greater Victoria and support a great community, and
- WHEREAS The Greater Victoria and Esquimalt Chambers of Commerce are business organizations dedicated to strengthening businesses in Greater Victoria and helping our community thrive, and
- **WHEREAS** Every year, members of the Greater Victoria and Esquimalt Chamber of Commerce dedicate countless volunteer hours in service to our region's businesses and community;
- **THEREFORE,** I, Barbara Desjardins, Mayor of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt, do hereby proclaim February 12 16, 2024 as

#### Chamber of Commerce Week

In the Municipality of Esquimalt, Province of British Columbia.

Barbara Desjardins Mayor